Section 205G
Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Initial Director’s Interest Notice
Section 205G of the Corporations Act

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL

ABN 61 005 632 315

We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section

205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director

ERNEST GEOFFREY ALBERS

Date of appointment

2 OCTOBER 1984

Part 1 - Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder
In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Number & class of securities

REFER ANNEXURE — PART 1

Part 2 — Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered

holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest
Note: Provide details of the
circumstances giving rise to the
relevant interest.

REFER ANNEXURE — PART 2

Number & class of Securities




Section 205G
Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Part 3 — Director’s interests in contracts

Detail of contract

Nature of interest

Name of registered holder
(if issued securities)

No. and class of securities to which
interest relates




ANNEXURE “A”

ERNEST GEOFFREY ALBERS
Section 205G of the Corporations Act

SECURITIES IN OCTANEX N.L.

PART 1 ORDINARY
DIRECTOR’S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES SHARES
OF WHICH DIRECTOR IS THE REGISTERED HOLDER
Ernest Geoffrey Albers 2,920,699
Ernest Geoffrey Albers & Pamela Joy Albers 1,100,000
Ernest Geoffrey Albers & Elaine Margaret Larsson 45,000
4,065,699
PART 2

DIRECTOR’S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES
OF WHICH THE DIRECTOR IS NOT THE REGISTERED HOLDER
(SHARES REGISTERED TO ENTITIES IN WHICH AN INTEREST IS HELD)

ALBERS CUSTODIAN COMPANY PTY LTD 45,000
AURALANDIA N.L. 1,909,340
AUSTRALIS MINING FINANCE PTY LTD 680,000
BASS STRAIT GROUP PTY LTD 1,580,000
CUE PETROLEUM PTY LTD 386,664
F.H. NOMINEES PTY LTD 335,000
GREAT AUSTRALIA CORPORATION PTY LTD 160,000
GREAT MISSENDEN GROUP PTY LTD 1,060,060
GREAT MISSENDEN HOLDINGS PTY LTD 3,024,025
STRATA RESOURCES N.L. 352,500
SACROSANCT PTY LTD 480,000
SEAQUEST PETROLEUM N.L. 499,000
THE ALBERS COMPANIES INCORPORATED PTY 1,725,838
WILSTERMERE CORPORATION PTY LTD 55,000
500 CUSTODIAN PTY LTD 322,760

12,615,187

16,680,886

31/3/2005
OPTIONS

1,100,000
45,000

1,145,000

45,000
600,000
180,000

1,580,000

160,000
880,000
4,000,000
352,500
480,000
99,000
99,000
55,000
390,760

8,921,260

10,066,260

30/6/2008
OPTIONS

1,100,000
45,000

1,145,000

45,000
600,000
180,000

1,580,000

160,000
880,000
4,000,000
352,500
480,000
99,000
99,000
55,000
390,760

8,921,260

10,066,260
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Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Initial Director’s Interest Notice
Section 205G of the Corporations Act

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL

ABN 61 005 632 315

We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section

205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director

PAMELA JOY ALBERS

Date of appointment

23 MARCH 1996

Part 1 - Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder
In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Number & class of securities

REFER ANNEXURE — PART 1

Part 2 — Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered

holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest
Note: Provide details of the
circumstances giving rise to the
relevant interest.

REFER ANNEXURE — PART 2

Number & class of Securities




Section 205G
Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Part 3 — Director’s interests in contracts

Detail of contract

Nature of interest

Name of registered holder
(if issued securities)

No. and class of securities to which
interest relates




ANNEXURE “A”

PAMELA JOY ALBERS
Section 205G of the Corporations Act

SECURITIES IN OCTANEX N.L.

PART 1 ORDINARY

DIRECTOR’S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES SHARES

OF WHICH DIRECTOR IS THE REGISTERED HOLDER

Pamela Joy Albers 512,501

Ernest Geoffrey Albers & Pamela Joy Albers 1,100,000
1,612,501

PART 2

DIRECTOR’S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES
OF WHICH THE DIRECTOR IS NOT THE REGISTERED HOLDER
(SHARES REGISTERED TO ENTITIES IN WHICH AN INTEREST IS HELD)

ALBERS CUSTODIAN COMPANY PTY LTD 45,000
AURALANDIA N.L. 1,909,340
AUSTRALIS MINING FINANCE PTY LTD 680,000
BASS STRAIT GROUP PTY LTD 1,580,000
CUE PETROLEUM PTY LTD 386,664
GREAT AUSTRALIA CORPORATION PTY LTD 160,000
GREAT MISSENDEN GROUP PTY LTD 1,060,060
GREAT MISSENDEN HOLDINGS PTY LTD 3,024,025
SACROSANCT PTY LTD 480,000
SEAQUEST PETROLEUM N.L. 499,000
THE ALBERS COMPANIES INCORPORATED PTY 1,725,838
WILSTERMERE CORPORATION PTY LTD 55,000

11,604,927

13,217,428

31/3/2005
OPTIONS

1,100,000

1,100,000

45,000
600,000
180,000

1,580,000

160,000
880,000
4,000,000
480,000
99,000
99,000
55,000

8,178,000

9,278,000

30/6/2008
OPTIONS

1,100,000

1,100,000

45,000
600,000
180,000

1,580,000

160,000
880,000
4,000,000
480,000
99,000
99,000
55,000

8,921,260

10,066,260
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Initial Director’s Interest Notice
Section 205G of the Corporations Act

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL

ABN 61 005 632 315

We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section

205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT HART

Date of appointment

25 NOVEMBER 1991

Part 1 - Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder
In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Number & class of securities

804,995 ORDINARY SHARES
200,000 31 MARCH 2005 OPTIONS

Part 2 — Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered

holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest
Companies in which the Director holds
an interest.

Hilversum Holdings Pty Ltd
Investiq Pty Ltd
PetroEx Pty Ltd

Number & class of Securities

400,000 Ordinary Shares
120,000 Ordinary Shares
280,760 Ordinary Shares




Section 205G
Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Part 3 — Director’s interests in contracts

Detail of contract

Nature of interest

Name of registered holder
(if issued securities)

No. and class of securities to which
interest relates
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Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Initial Director’s Interest Notice
Section 205G of the Corporations Act

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL

ABN 61 005 632 315

We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section

205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director

ANDREW PETER ARMITAGE

Date of appointment

15 January 1997

Part 1 - Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder
In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Number & class of securities

50,000 Ordinary Shares
200,000 31 MARCH 2005 OPTIONS

Part 2 — Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered

holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of

the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest
Note: Provide details of the
circumstances giving rise to the
relevant interest.

Number & class of Securities
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Part 3 — Director’s interests in contracts

Detail of contract

Nature of interest

Name of registered holder
(if issued securities)

No. and class of securities to which
interest relates




Section 205G
Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Initial Director’s Interest Notice
Section 205G of the Corporations Act

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL

ABN 61 005 632 315

We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section
205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director GRAEME ALAN MENZIES

Date of appointment 26 August 2003

Part 1 - Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder
In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
the trust

Number & class of securities

200,000 31 MARCH 2005 OPTIONS

Part 2 — Director’s relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered
holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Number & class of Securities
Note: Provide details of the
circumstances giving rise to the
relevant interest.
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Initial Director’s Interest Notice

Part 3 — Director’s interests in contracts

Detail of contract

Nature of interest

Name of registered holder
(if issued securities)

No. and class of securities to which
interest relates




