Name of entity: OCTANEX NL	
ABN 61 005 632 315	
We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.	
Name of Director	ERNEST GEOFFREY ALBERS
Date of appointment	2 OCTOBER 1984
	in securities of which the director is the registered holder rests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
Number & class of securities	
REFER ANNEXURE – PART 1	
Part 2 – Director's relevant interests holder	s in securities of which the director is not the registered
In the case of a trust, this includes inte the trust	rests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
Name of holder & nature of interes Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
REFER ANNEXURE – PART 2	

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

ERNEST GEOFFREY ALBERS Section 205G of the Corporations Act

SECURITIES IN OCTANEX N.L.

PART 1 DIRECTOR'S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF WHICH DIRECTOR IS THE REGISTERED HOLDER	ORDINARY SHARES	31/3/2005 OPTIONS	30/6/2008 OPTIONS
Ernest Geoffrey Albers	2,920,699	-	-
Ernest Geoffrey Albers & Pamela Joy Albers	1,100,000	1,100,000	1,100,000
Ernest Geoffrey Albers & Elaine Margaret Larsson	45,000	45,000	45,000
	4,065,699	1,145,000	1,145,000
PART 2 DIRECTOR'S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF WHICH THE DIRECTOR IS NOT THE REGISTERED HO (SHARES REGISTERED TO ENTITIES IN WHICH AN INTERES)			
ALBERS CUSTODIAN COMPANY PTY LTD	45,000	45,000	45,000
AURALANDIA N.L.	1,909,340	600,000	600,000
AUSTRALIS MINING FINANCE PTY LTD	680,000	180,000	180,000
BASS STRAIT GROUP PTY LTD	1,580,000	1,580,000	1,580,000
CUE PETROLEUM PTY LTD	386,664	-	-
F.H. NOMINEES PTY LTD	335,000	-	-
GREAT AUSTRALIA CORPORATION PTY LTD	160,000	160,000	160,000
GREAT MISSENDEN GROUP PTY LTD	1,060,060	880,000	880,000
GREAT MISSENDEN HOLDINGS PTY LTD	3,024,025	4,000,000	4,000,000
STRATA RESOURCES N.L.	352,500	352,500	352,500
SACROSANCT PTY LTD	480,000	480,000	480,000
SEAQUEST PETROLEUM N.L.	499,000	99,000	99,000
THE ALBERS COMPANIES INCORPORATED PTY	1,725,838	99,000	99,000
WILSTERMERE CORPORATION PTY LTD	55,000	55,000	55,000
500 CUSTODIAN PTY LTD	322,760	390,760	390,760
	12,615,187	8,921,260	8,921,260
	16,680,886	10,066,260	10,066,260

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL	
ABN 61 005 632 315	
We (the entity) give the following informations 205G of the Corporations Act.	ation as agent for the director for the purposes of section
Name of Director	PAMELA JOY ALBERS
Date of appointment	23 MARCH 1996
	securities of which the director is the registered holder ts in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
Number & class of securities	
REFER ANNEXURE – PART 1	
Bout 2 Discostonia and count intercets in	
holder	securities of which the director is not the registered ts in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
REFER ANNEXURE – PART 2	

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

PAMELA JOY ALBERS Section 205G of the Corporations Act

SECURITIES IN OCTANEX N.L.

PART 1 DIRECTOR'S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF WHICH DIRECTOR IS THE REGISTERED HOLDER	ORDINARY SHARES	31/3/2005 OPTIONS	30/6/2008 OPTIONS
Pamela Joy Albers	512,501	-	-
Ernest Geoffrey Albers & Pamela Joy Albers	1,100,000	1,100,000	1,100,000
	1,612,501	1,100,000	1,100,000
PART 2			
DIRECTOR'S RELEVANT INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF WHICH THE DIRECTOR IS NOT THE REGISTERED HO (SHARES REGISTERED TO ENTITIES IN WHICH AN INTERES			
ALBERS CUSTODIAN COMPANY PTY LTD	45,000	45,000	45,000
AURALANDIA N.L.	1,909,340	600,000	600,000
AUSTRALIS MINING FINANCE PTY LTD	680,000	180,000	180,000
BASS STRAIT GROUP PTY LTD	1,580,000	1,580,000	1,580,000
CUE PETROLEUM PTY LTD	386,664	-	-
GREAT AUSTRALIA CORPORATION PTY LTD	160,000	160,000	160,000
GREAT MISSENDEN GROUP PTY LTD	1,060,060	880,000	880,000
GREAT MISSENDEN HOLDINGS PTY LTD	3,024,025	4,000,000	4,000,000
SACROSANCT PTY LTD	480,000	480,000	480,000
SEAQUEST PETROLEUM N.L.	499,000	99,000	99,000
THE ALBERS COMPANIES INCORPORATED PTY	1,725,838	99,000	99,000
WILSTERMERE CORPORATION PTY LTD	55,000	55,000	55,000
	11,604,927	8,178,000	8,921,260
	13,217,428	9,278,000	10,066,260

Section 205G of the Corporations Act

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL	
ABN 61 005 632 315	

We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	CHRISTOPHER ROBERT HART
Date of appointment	25 NOVEMBER 1991

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Number & class of securities	
804,995 ORDINARY SHARES 200,000 31 MARCH 2005 OPTIONS	
200,000 31 MARCH 2003 OPTIONS	

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Companies in which the Director holds an interest.	Number & class of Securities
Hilversum Holdings Pty Ltd	400,000 Ordinary Shares
Investiq Pty Ltd	120,000 Ordinary Shares
PetroEx Pty Ltd	280,760 Ordinary Shares

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL		
ABN 61 005 632 315		
We (the entity) give the following informa 205G of the Corporations Act.	ation as agent for the director for the purposes of section	
Name of Director	ANDREW PETER ARMITAGE	
Date of appointment	15 January 1997	
	securities of which the director is the registered holder is in the trust made available by the responsible entity of	
Number & class of securities		
50,000 Ordinary Shares 200,000 31 MARCH 2005 OPTIONS		
holder	securities of which the director is not the registered is in the trust made available by the responsible entity of	
Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities	

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	

Name of entity: OCTANEX NL	
ABN 61 005 632 315 We (the entity) give the following information as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.	
Date of appointment	26 August 2003
	n securities of which the director is the registered holder ests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
Number & class of securities	
200,000 31 MARCH 2005 OPTIONS	
Part 2 – Director's relevant interests i	in securities of which the director is not the registered
holder In the case of a trust, this includes interd the trust	ests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of
Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities

Detail of contract	
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	